CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission Special Meeting Minutes November 28, 2022

A special meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 1:30pm on November 28, 2022, at the Tioga City Hall, by the Tioga Commission President Kevin Litten.

PRESENT: Kevin Litten, Tim Christianson, Jessica Sandberg-Steele, Shawn Travis, Larry Maize and Ronica

Pederson

ABSENT: Abby Salinas, and Elizabeth Pendlay

Guest: Jacob Orledge, Gene Knutson

New Business:

- **1.** Special Liquor Licenses Litten presented 2 Special Liquor License Applications to the Commission Board for their review and consideration.
 - **a.** The first Application is from FTT INC BDA Model Tavern for a Christmas Party for the Tioga Medical Center.

Steele made a motion to approve the Special Liquor License for FTT INC DBA Model Tavern for a Christmas Party on December 2, 2022; second by Maize.

b. The Second Application is from the Rig Lounge/Debbie Trones for a Christmas Party for Hess on December 3, 2022.

Maize made a motion to approve the Special Liquor License for the Rig Lounge/Debbie Trones for a Christmas Party on December 3, 2022; Second by Travis.

Call – Ayes: Christianson, Travis, Steele and Maize

No: none

2. Meter Flow Tube Replacements – Christianson presented a quote from William E Young Company for \$7,890.20 and needs to expedite the order as there was a problem with the install.

Christianson made a motion to approve the Quote of \$7,890.20 for William E. Young Company for the Meter Flow Tube Replacements; second by Maize.

Call – Ayes: Christianson, Travis, Steele and Maize

No: none

With no further business the special meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Travis and second by Steele, at 1:05 pm.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga is scheduled for Monday December 5, 2022 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

	Kevin Litten, President of the City Commission
ATTEST:	
Ronica Pederson, Deputy Auditor	